
2006 MSHSL Class AA Boys - St. Olaf College - Nov. 4, 2006  Mostly sunny, 50s, light breeze 
 
PLACE TEAM              POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS        AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Willmar                 41   3   5   9  11  13  30  56  15:49.4  0:38.6 
  2 Rosemount              114   7  16  23  27  41  47  50  16:26.3  1:09.2 
  3 Eden Prairie           119   4   6  24  32  53  70  98  16:20.9  1:34.6 
  4 Brainerd               145  10  20  25  36  54  87  90  16:36.4  1:11.9 
  5 Winona                 162   2  26  37  48  49  88  94  16:33.5  1:47.0 
  6 Lakeville South        165  12  18  34  42  59  65  66  16:41.5  1:14.2 
  7 Mounds View            195  21  22  45  52  55  63  97  16:51.2  0:41.7 
  8 Alexandria             219  15  19  39  71  75  76 101  16:55.7  1:16.8 
  9 Stillwater             223  28  38  46  51  60  68 110  16:58.8  0:38.5 
 10 Robbinsdale Armstrong  246  17  40  44  67  78  81  92  17:02.8  1:16.8 
 11 Osseo                  249  14  33  57  62  83  91 102  17:04.7  1:29.4 
 12 Henry Sibley           260   1   8  73  79  99 103 107  16:52.4  2:56.4 
 13 North Branch           312  31  61  64  72  84 105 111  17:20.8  1:05.9 
 14 Buffalo                325  35  43  80  82  85  86 112  17:24.2  1:01.0 
 15 Duluth East            346  29  58  74  89  96 106 109  17:28.9  1:18.0 
 16 Eagan                  434  69  77  93  95 100 104 108  17:49.7  0:40.1 
 
1. Willmar (Coaches Jerry Popp & Disa Daucsavage) 
    3  Kaafi Adeys, 12             15:30.5   
    5  Abdi Awale, 12              15:36.4   
    9  Mahad Hassan, 10            15:54.0   
   11  Mohamed Bedel, 12           15:57.1   
   13  Mustafa Yusuf, 12           16:09.0   
   30  Andrew Nicklawsky, 11       16:42.7   
   56  Scott Boros, 12             17:13.8   
Total Time = 1:19:07.0     Total Places = 41 
 
2. Rosemount  (Coach Chris Harder) 
    7  Jordan Carlson, 11          15:46.4   
   16  Obai Hussein, 11            16:20.3   
   23  Tim Kojetin, 11             16:31.5   
   27  Mike Bumgarner, 12          16:37.6   
   41  Chris Massey, 10            16:55.5   
   47  Mike Warweg, 12             17:01.0   
   50  Matt Thooft, 11             17:02.8   
Total Time = 1:22:11.3     Total Places = 114 
 
3. Eden Prairie  (Coach Jeff Lindlief) 
    4  Ryan Little, 12             15:32.5   
    6  Jackson Willey, 12          15:45.5   
   24  Isaac Fitzsimmons, 12       16:34.8   
   32  John Davis, 12              16:44.6   
   53  Bobby Davis, 10             17:07.1   
   70  Reed Golden, 11             17:28.0   
   98  Justin Rose, 12             18:05.4   
Total Time = 1:21:44.5     Total Places = 119 
 
4. Brainerd  (Coach Dave Herath) 
   10  Justin Tyner, 12            15:56.9   
   20  Thomas Ruttger, 10          16:28.9   
   25  Tyler Rose, 11              16:35.3   
   36  Luke Delaney, 11            16:51.7   
   54  Mitch Lorenz, 11            17:08.8   
   87  Gunner Johnson, 9           17:53.2   
   90  Jimmy Dean, 9               17:54.1   
Total Time = 1:23:01.6     Total Places = 145 
 
5. Winona  (Coach John Ruggeberg) 
    2  Elliot Heath, 12            15:15.3   
   26  Mitch Weegman, 12           16:36.3   
   37  Jon-Micheal Brandt, 9       16:52.0   
   48  Jake Dornfeld, 12           17:01.3   
   49  Erik Blomsness, 11          17:02.3   
   88  Erik Chapman, 9             17:53.9   
   94  Patrick Sauers, 12          17:57.7   
Total Time = 1:22:47.3     Total Places = 162 
 
6. Lakeville South  (Coach Jessica Just) 
   12  Paul Hilsen, 12             16:02.4   
   18  Matt Volz, 12               16:22.9   
   34  Jimmy Backes, 12            16:49.2   
   42  Kevin Ragborg, 12           16:56.2   
   59  Stu Lombardo, 10            17:16.6   
   65  Hans Nygren, 11             17:21.6   
   66  Derek Schlager, 10          17:22.2   
Total Time = 1:23:27.3     Total Places = 165 
 

7. Mounds View  (Coach Ross Fleming) 
   21  Wade Hassel, 12             16:29.9   
   22  Alex Wrobel, 12             16:31.4   
   45  Nate Hopkins, 11            16:57.3   
   52  Mike Shellendich, 12        17:05.9   
   55  Raleigh Morgan, 11          17:11.6   
   63  Erik Anderson, 11           17:20.7   
   97  Aaron Thompson, 12          18:01.7   
Total Time = 1:24:16.1     Total Places = 195 
 
8. Alexandria  (Coach Mark Nelsen) 
   15  Drew Paradis, 10            16:17.3   
   19  Ben Wilson, 12              16:24.2   
   39  Adam Noll, 12               16:54.7   
   71  Josh Hobbs, 10              17:28.1   
   75  Jake Sieve, 12              17:34.0   
   76  Garret Haggerty, 9          17:37.5   
  101  Riley Gustafson, 10         18:12.5   
Total Time = 1:24:38.4     Total Places = 219 
 
9. Stillwater  (Coach Scott Christensen) 
   28  Jeff Lee, 11                16:38.3   
   38  Peter Corcoran, 11          16:53.5   
   46  Josh Kaul, 11               17:01.0   
   51  Reid Gilbertson, 11         17:04.6   
   60  Rio Bailey, 10              17:16.7   
   68  Lucas Zenk, 9               17:26.8   
  110  Nate Shields, 12            19:01.5   
Total Time = 1:24:54.1     Total Places = 223 
 
10. Robbinsdale Armstrong  (Coach Robb Stephens) 
   17  Brandon Lewis, 12           16:21.2   
   40  Emmu Wakai, 9               16:55.1   
   44  Charlie Lapham, 11          16:57.1   
   67  Christian Labissoniere, 11  17:22.5   
   78  Adam DePaolis, 10           17:38.0   
   81  Andy Clasen, 11             17:42.0   
   92  Kyle Janda, 11              17:56.5   
Total Time = 1:25:13.9     Total Places = 246 
 
11. Osseo  (Coach Matt Ferry) 
   14  Josh Letofsky, 12           16:15.9   
   33  Andy Hawkinson, 12          16:49.0   
   57  Max Robinson, 11            17:14.8   
   62  Jason Unold, 9              17:18.1   
   83  Zach Higgins, 12            17:45.3   
   91  Jacob Gifford, 11           17:55.0   
  102  Brian Schoenrock, 11        18:12.6   
Total Time = 1:25:23.2     Total Places = 249 
 
12. Henry Sibley  (Coach Tom Gustafson) 
    1  Jonathan Stublaski, 12      15:11.2   
    8  Nick Saucedo, 12            15:50.8   
   73  Scott Vaughn, 11            17:31.4   
   79  Josh Eide, 10               17:41.1   
   99  Michael Unruh, 9            18:07.6   
  103  Ryan Macey, 12              18:15.7   
  107  Max Morgen, 12              18:44.3   
Total Time = 1:24:22.1     Total Places = 260 



13. North Branch  (Coach Ward Gilkerson) 
   31  Nick Ramberg, 12            16:44.0   
   61  J J Koerber, 12             17:17.3   
   64  Ryan Norman, 10             17:21.6   
   72  Mike Heidelberger, 10       17:31.3   
   84  Brandon Nagle, 12           17:49.9   
  105  Cody Good, 12               18:24.8   
  111  Aaron Cedergren, 12         19:06.4   
Total Time = 1:26:44.1     Total Places = 312 
 
14. Buffalo  (Coach Jill Hanson) 
   35  Zac Mellon, 10              16:49.8   
   43  Ben Rodriquez, 11           16:56.6   
   80  Brett Hack, 12              17:41.7   
   82  Connor Flynn, 12            17:42.0   
   85  Lucas Rogness, 12           17:50.8   
   86  Aaron Oie, 10               17:52.9   
  112  Kevin Hayes, 10             19:30.8   
Total Time = 1:27:00.9     Total Places = 325 
 

15. Duluth East  (Coach David Wicker) 
   29  Scott Behling, 11           16:42.5   
   58  James Goodenberger, 12      17:15.4   
   74  Ben Bayer, 12               17:32.0   
   89  Matt Florestano, 10         17:54.0   
   96  Alex Slobodyan, 12          18:00.5   
  106  Reuben Verdoljak, 10        18:37.1   
  109  Andy Kilpo, 12              18:49.5   
Total Time = 1:27:24.4     Total Places = 346 
 
16. Eagan  (Coach Rob Graham) 
   69  Chris Schmitz, 11           17:27.6   
   77  Bobby Vyvyan, 12            17:37.8   
   93  Mitch Nass, 10              17:57.1   
   95  Mark Sinclair, 11           17:58.1   
  100  Eddie DeMasters, 10         18:07.7   
  104  Brent Vyvyan, 12            18:20.5   
  108  Ben Anderson, 12            18:48.7   
Total Time = 1:29:08.3     Total Places = 434 

 
       TEAM                                 Mile       FINAL 
PLACE SCORE           FINISHER              TIME        TIME        TEAM 
    1        Hassan Mead, 12                 4:50    15:10.7    Minneapolis South     
    2     1  Jonathan Stublaski, 12          4:51    15:11.2    Henry Sibley          
    3     2  Elliot Heath, 12                4:51    15:15.3    Winona                
    4        Rob Finnerty, 11                4:51    15:23.1    Burnsville            
    5     3  Kaafi Adeys, 12                 4:51    15:30.5    Willmar               
    6     4  Ryan Little, 12                 4:51    15:32.5    Eden Prairie          
    7     5  Abdi Awale, 12                  4:52    15:36.4    Willmar               
    8        Tom Burke, 12                   4:51    15:36.7    Edina                 
    9     6  Jackson Willey, 12              5:01    15:45.5    Eden Prairie          
   10        Matt Yak, 12                    4:52    15:45.6    Northfield            
   11        Tyler King, 11                  4:53    15:45.6    Lakeville North       
   12     7  Jordan Carlson, 11              4:59    15:46.4    Rosemount             
   13     8  Nick Saucedo, 12                4:51    15:50.8    Henry Sibley          
   14     9  Mahad Hassan, 10                5:01    15:54.0    Willmar               
   15    10  Justin Tyner, 12                5:02    15:56.9    Brainerd              
   16    11  Mohamed Bedel, 12               5:01    15:57.1    Willmar               
   17    12  Paul Hilsen, 12                 4:59    16:02.4    Lakeville South       
   18        John Holt, 10                   5:07    16:05.0    Roseville             
   19        T C Lumbar, 12                  4:51    16:05.7    Edina                 
   20        Travis Beniak, 11               4:53    16:07.8    Zumb-MazpKenyWana     
   21        Mike Howard, 12                 4:58    16:08.1    North                 
   22        Pieter Gagnon, 11               4:51    16:08.2    Minneapolis Washburn  
   23    13  Mustafa Yusuf, 12               4:57    16:09.0    Willmar               
   24        Kyle Schmidt, 11                4:53    16:10.5    Hutchinson            
   25        Travis Burkstrand, 11           5:06    16:12.6    Eastview              
   26        Andrew Quinn, 12                4:53    16:12.8    Benilde St. Margaret  
   27        Robel Kebede, 10                4:54    16:14.3    Minneapolis South     
   28    14  Josh Letofsky, 12               4:58    16:15.9    Osseo                 
   29    15  Drew Paradis, 10                5:03    16:17.3    Alexandria            
   30        Danny Docherty, 11              5:07    16:19.0    Cretin-Derham Hall    
   31    16  Obai Hussein, 11                5:04    16:20.3    Rosemount             
   32    17  Brandon Lewis, 12               5:05    16:21.2    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   33        Kyle Buck, 12                   4:58    16:21.6    Zumb-MazpKenyWana     
   34        Chip Sandahl, 12                4:57    16:21.7    Burnsville            
   35        Ellis Richardson, 11            5:07    16:22.3    Roseville             
   36    18  Matt Volz, 12                   5:04    16:22.9    Lakeville South       
   37    19  Ben Wilson, 12                  5:04    16:24.2    Alexandria            
   38        Jon Lambert, 12                 5:04    16:26.4    Wayzata               
   39        Mohamed Farah, 12               4:53    16:28.5    Rochester Mayo        
   40    20  Thomas Ruttger, 10              5:08    16:28.9    Brainerd              
   41        Aaron Gorman, 12                5:04    16:29.2    Park Center           
   42        Andrew Hoffmann, 11             5:02    16:29.4    SpringLk Pk/StAnthony  
   43        Tyler Iverson, 11               5:00    16:29.5    Moorhead              
   44    21  Wade Hassel, 12                 5:05    16:29.9    Mounds View           
   45    22  Alex Wrobel, 12                 5:07    16:31.4    Mounds View           
   46    23  Tim Kojetin, 11                 5:04    16:31.5    Rosemount             
   47        Noah Delong, 12                 5:03    16:32.0    St Paul Central       
   48        Richie Mark, 12                 5:01    16:33.9    Red Wing              
   49        Doug DeBold, 12                 5:00    16:34.0    Hopkins               
   50    24  Isaac Fitzsimmons, 12           5:06    16:34.8    Eden Prairie          
   51    25  Tyler Rose, 11                  5:09    16:35.3    Brainerd              
   52    26  Mitch Weegman, 12               5:07    16:36.3    Winona                
   53        Keagan Marble, 12               5:00    16:36.9    Waseca                
   54    27  Mike Bumgarner, 12              5:01    16:37.6    Rosemount             
   55    28  Jeff Lee, 11                    5:08    16:38.3    Stillwater            
   56        Jakob Lindaas, 10               5:07    16:40.2    Moorhead              
   57        Ryan Baumgartner, 11            5:01    16:41.6    Blaine                
   58    29  Scott Behling, 11               5:04    16:42.5    Duluth East           



       TEAM                                 Mile       FINAL 
PLACE SCORE           FINISHER              TIME        TIME        TEAM 
  59    30  Andrew Nicklawsky, 11           5:06    16:42.7    Willmar               
   60        Ryan Evans, 10                  5:07    16:42.8    Centennial            
   61    31  Nick Ramberg, 12                5:06    16:44.0    North Branch          
   62        Mike Callan, 11                 5:00    16:44.3    Park                  
   63    32  John Davis, 12                  5:04    16:44.6    Eden Prairie          
   64        Adam Schmidt, 10                5:11    16:46.2    Andover               
   65        Nick Nygaard, 11                5:03    16:46.3    StMichael-Albertville  
   66        Andy Wendroth, 12               5:02    16:46.9    Zumb-MazpKenyWana     
   67    33  Andy Hawkinson, 12              5:03    16:49.0    Osseo                 
   68    34  Jimmy Backes, 12                5:17    16:49.2    Lakeville South       
   69        Harry Backlund, 12              4:58    16:49.4    St Paul Highland Park  
   70    35  Zac Mellon, 10                  5:16    16:49.8    Buffalo               
   71        Luke Toso, 12                   5:07    16:50.7    Roseville             
   72    36  Luke Delaney, 11                5:17    16:51.7    Brainerd              
   73    37  Jon-Micheal Brandt, 9           5:07    16:52.0    Winona                
   74        Pat Brown, 12                   5:01    16:53.2    Benilde St. Margaret  
   75        Luke Albares, 11                5:04    16:53.4    Monticello            
   76    38  Peter Corcoran, 11              5:11    16:53.5    Stillwater            
   77    39  Adam Noll, 12                   5:08    16:54.7    Alexandria            
   78    40  Emmu Wakai, 9                   5:05    16:55.1    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   79    41  Chris Massey, 10                5:07    16:55.5    Rosemount             
   80        Neil Albares, 12                5:03    16:55.7    Monticello            
   81    42  Kevin Ragborg, 12               5:17    16:56.2    Lakeville South       
   82    43  Ben Rodriquez, 11               5:12    16:56.6    Buffalo               
   83    44  Charlie Lapham, 11              5:07    16:57.1    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   84    45  Nate Hopkins, 11                5:09    16:57.3    Mounds View           
   85        David Jorgensen, 12             5:11    17:00.0    Woodbury              
   86    46  Josh Kaul, 11                   5:08    17:01.0    Stillwater            
   87    47  Mike Warweg, 12                 5:10    17:01.0    Rosemount             
   88    48  Jake Dornfeld, 12               5:11    17:01.3    Winona                
   89    49  Erik Blomsness, 11              5:09    17:02.3    Winona                
   90    50  Matt Thooft, 11                 5:18    17:02.8    Rosemount             
   91    51  Reid Gilbertson, 11             5:12    17:04.6    Stillwater            
   92        Pat Richie, 10                  5:10    17:05.6    Grand Rapids          
   93    52  Mike Shellendich, 12            5:11    17:05.9    Mounds View           
   94    53  Bobby Davis, 10                 5:13    17:07.1    Eden Prairie          
   95    54  Mitch Lorenz, 11                5:17    17:08.8    Brainerd              
   96        Dylan  King, 12                 5:07    17:09.5    Princeton             
   97    55  Raleigh Morgan, 11              5:11    17:11.6    Mounds View           
   98    56  Scott Boros, 12                 5:10    17:13.8    Willmar               
   99    57  Max Robinson, 11                5:15    17:14.8    Osseo                 
  100        Josh Myers, 12                  5:06    17:14.9    Shakopee              
  101    58  James Goodenberger, 12          5:18    17:15.4    Duluth East           
  102        Zach Hunter, 12                 5:14    17:16.3    Chisago Lakes         
  103    59  Stu Lombardo, 10                5:19    17:16.6    Lakeville South       
  104    60  Rio Bailey, 10                  5:18    17:16.7    Stillwater            
  105    61  J J Koerber, 12                 5:14    17:17.3    North Branch          
  106    62  Jason Unold, 9                  5:15    17:18.1    Osseo                 
  107        Jeremy Kuhn, 12                 5:03    17:18.8    StMichael-Albertville  
  108    63  Erik Anderson, 11               5:13    17:20.7    Mounds View           
  109    64  Ryan Norman, 10                 5:14    17:21.6    North Branch          
  110    65  Hans Nygren, 11                 5:30    17:21.6    Lakeville South       
  111    66  Derek Schlager, 10              5:30    17:22.2    Lakeville South       
  112    67  Christian Labissoniere, 11      5:13    17:22.5    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
  113    68  Lucas Zenk, 9                   5:18    17:26.8    Stillwater            
  114    69  Chris Schmitz, 11               5:17    17:27.6    Eagan                 
  115    70  Reed Golden, 11                 5:16    17:28.0    Eden Prairie          
  116    71  Josh Hobbs, 10                  5:20    17:28.1    Alexandria            
  117    72  Mike Heidelberger, 10           5:11    17:31.3    North Branch          
  118    73  Scott Vaughn, 11                5:16    17:31.4    Henry Sibley          
  119    74  Ben Bayer, 12                   5:23    17:32.0    Duluth East           
  120    75  Jake Sieve, 12                  5:20    17:34.0    Alexandria            
  121    76  Garret Haggerty, 9              5:23    17:37.5    Alexandria            
  122    77  Bobby Vyvyan, 12                5:12    17:37.8    Eagan                 
  123    78  Adam DePaolis, 10               5:06    17:38.0    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
  124    79  Josh Eide, 10                   5:10    17:41.1    Henry Sibley          
  125    80  Brett Hack, 12                  5:22    17:41.7    Buffalo               
  126    81  Andy Clasen, 11                 5:19    17:42.0    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
  127    82  Connor Flynn, 12                5:17    17:42.0    Buffalo               
  128        Joe Fisketti, 12                5:18    17:45.2    Duluth Central        
  129    83  Zach Higgins, 12                5:16    17:45.3    Osseo                 
  130    84  Brandon Nagle, 12               5:16    17:49.9    North Branch          
  131    85  Lucas Rogness, 12               5:29    17:50.8    Buffalo               
  132    86  Aaron Oie, 10                   5:25    17:52.9    Buffalo               
  133    87  Gunner Johnson, 9               5:25    17:53.2    Brainerd              
  134    88  Erik Chapman, 9                 5:22    17:53.9    Winona                
  135    89  Matt Florestano, 10             5:26    17:54.0    Duluth East           
  136    90  Jimmy Dean, 9                   5:25    17:54.1    Brainerd              
  137    91  Jacob Gifford, 11               5:21    17:55.0    Osseo                 



       TEAM                                 Mile       FINAL 
PLACE SCORE           FINISHER              TIME        TIME        TEAM 
  138    92  Kyle Janda, 11                  5:22    17:56.5    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
  139    93  Mitch Nass, 10                  5:20    17:57.1    Eagan                 
  140    94  Patrick Sauers, 12              5:23    17:57.7    Winona                
  141    95  Mark Sinclair, 11               5:18    17:58.1    Eagan                 
  142    96  Alex Slobodyan, 12              5:29    18:00.5    Duluth East           
  143    97  Aaron Thompson, 12              5:17    18:01.7    Mounds View           
  144    98  Justin Rose, 12                 5:16    18:05.4    Eden Prairie          
  145        Adam Wetschka, 12               5:24    18:06.2    Cretin-Derham Hall    
  146    99  Michael Unruh, 9                5:24    18:07.6    Henry Sibley          
  147   100  Eddie DeMasters, 10             5:27    18:07.7    Eagan                 
  148   101  Riley Gustafson, 10             5:25    18:12.5    Alexandria            
  149   102  Brian Schoenrock, 11            5:21    18:12.6    Osseo                 
  150        Nick Jamnick, 12                5:11    18:14.6    Becker                
  151   103  Ryan Macey, 12                  5:24    18:15.7    Henry Sibley          
  152   104  Brent Vyvyan, 12                5:19    18:20.5    Eagan                 
  153   105  Cody Good, 12                   5:30    18:24.8    North Branch          
  154   106  Reuben Verdoljak, 10            5:33    18:37.1    Duluth East           
  155   107  Max Morgen, 12                  5:30    18:44.3    Henry Sibley          
  156   108  Ben Anderson, 12                5:29    18:48.7    Eagan                 
  157   109  Andy Kilpo, 12                  5:23    18:49.5    Duluth East           
  158   110  Nate Shields, 12                5:34    19:01.5    Stillwater            
  159   111  Aaron Cedergren, 12             5:33    19:06.4    North Branch          
  160   112  Kevin Hayes, 10                 5:33    19:30.8    Buffalo               
  161        Pat Bigaouette, 11              5:01    DNF    Chaska                
 


